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On a global level, Magnet works with Universum, the global leader in Employer Branding. Universum partners with
1,500 universities to conduct research on the career and employer preferences of top talent. Universum surveys
annually over 550,000 students and 80,000 professionals worldwide. The group head office is located in Stockholm
and the regional head offices are located in Philadelphia (America), London (Europe) and Shanghai (Asia).

B Annual Research

B Consulting Prajects
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“Our Business Concept is to assist companies and organisations in becoming
more attractive employers through creating and strengthening their Employer
Brand.

We Help Companies:

Understand their image, audience and competitors,

Decide their desired brand position,

Plan their communication activities,

Act by reaching the talent market through publications and events

MAGMET



METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE
DEFINITION

1 ANNUAL RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
2 UNDERSTANDING THE GRAPHS
3  PROFILE OF THE RESPONDENTS
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Field period:
August 2010 to September 2010

Data collection:

Data collection was in partnership with several of SA’s leading
Professional and /or Alumni Associations.

Target group:

Professionals who have studied within Commerce, Science,
Engineering, and/or Humanities at one of South Africa’s 23
Educational Institutions

Data protection:

Universum & Magnet abides to national data protection laws. All
answers remain anonymous and all data is analysed on an
aggregated basis only.

Total Respondents:
13445

MAGIMNET



Group 1:

Base of the group: Engineering Council of South Africa
Number of respondents: 2 022

Group 2:

Base of the group: Total
Number of respondents: 13 445

MAGIMNET



2010

2022
40

20%
63%
10%
4%
2%
1%

13%
87%
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HIGHEST ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION
REGION

WORK EXPERIENCE

TYPE OF EMPLOYMENT

CURRENT INDUSTRIES & DEPARTMENTS
CAREER GOALS

O U1 A W N =



Bachelors

National Diploma

Master's (non-MBA)

Bacc. Technologiae

Honours

MBA

Postgraduate Diploma

PhD

Certificate

CA(SA)

None

Other

SURVEY QUESTION:

9%

13%
14%

12%
5%

11%

7%
5%

3%
6%

3%
3%

2%
4%

I 14%

0%

1%
1%

What is your highest academic qualification?

33%

25%

B Engineering Council of South Africa

m Total
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Engineering
Council of South

Africa
Gauteng 48% 38%
Western Cape 16% 26%
KwaZulu-Natal 10% 11%
Mpumalanga 8% 3%
Eastern Cape 4% 6%
Living abroad 4% 5%
North West 3% 2%
Free State 3% 5%
Limpopo 2% 2%
Northern Cape 1% 1%
Other 1% 2%

SURVEY QUESTION: m =3
In which region do you currently live? i



Work Experience:

Engineering

Council of South
Africa

How many years have you been working

since you concluded your studies? 158

11,6

Average Number of Employers:

Engineering

Council of South
Africa

2,8

How many employers have you had since
you concluded your studies?

2,6

SURVEY QUESTIONS:
e How many years have you been working since you concluded your studies?
* How many employers have you had since you concluded your studies?



Permanent employment (full-time)

Self-employed

Temporary employment (e.g. on project basis)

Permanent employment (part-time)

Trial employment

On temporary leave (e.g. parental leave,
sabbatical)

None, jobseeker

Other

SURVEY QUESTION:
What type of employment do you currently have?

L
:

0%
1%

0%
0%

1%
2%

1%
2%

83%
78%

B Engineering Council of South Africa

M Total
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Engineering

Industry Council of South
Africa

Engineering consulting 31% 9%
Energy / power 12% 3%
Mining 12% 5%
Engineering / manufacturing 9% 4%
Chemical / petroleum 7% 3%
Construction 6% 3%
Utilities 3% 1%
Government 3% 4%
Telecommunications 3% 2%
Transportation / distribution / logistics 2% 2%
Aerospace / defense 1% 1%
Education / teaching 1% 7%
Public service 1% 2%
Metals 1% 0%
Academic research 1% 4%
Forestry / paper / pulp 1% 1%
Management consulting 1% 2%
Automotive 1% 1%
Environmental / conservation 0% 1%
Agricultural 0% 2%

SURVEY QUESTION: m =3
In which industry do you currently work? tie



Engineering

Department Council of South Total
Africa
Consulting Department 37% 17%
Production 17% 7%
Research and Development (R&D) 7% 8%
Sales 1% 5%
Information Management 1% 2%
Marketing 1% 3%
IT 1% 3%
Logistics 1% 1%
Purchasing 0% 1%
Finance 0% 15%
Legal 0% 3%
Human Resources 0% 4%
PR and Communication 0% 1%
Other 33% 30%

SURVEY QUESTION: m =3
In which department do you currently work? tie



To have work / life balance

To be a technical or functional expert

To be a leader or manager of people

To be competitively or intellectually 30%
challenged 36%

To be entrepreneurial or creative / 28%
innovative 25%

. . 18%
To be secure or stable in my job 26%

18%

To be autonomous or independent 20%

16%

To have an international career
17%

To be dedicated to a cause or to feel 15% W Engineering Council of South Africa

1 0,
that | am serving a greater good 22% = Total

SURVEY QUESTION:
Below is a list of nine possible career goals. Which are most important to you? — —
Please select a maximum of three alternatives F‘ﬂ H [_’.‘ » E |



To be a technical or functional expert

To be a leader or manager of people

To have work / life balance

To be entrepreneurial or creative /
innovative

To be competitively or intellectually
challenged

To be dedicated to a cause or to feel
that | am serving a greater good

To be autonomous or independent

To be secure or stable in my job

To have an international career

SURVEY QUESTION:

6%
7%

12%

11%

10%

Below is a list of nine possible career goals. Which are most important to you?

Please select a maximum of three alternatives

14%

14%

16%

19%
19%

19%

22%

37%

24%

28%
28%

26%
29%

B Engineering Council of South Africa

M Total

MAGMNET



To have work / life 49%

balance

To be a technical or 48%

functional expert

To be a leader or
manager of people

To be competitively or
intellectually challenged

To be entrepreneurial or
creative / innovative

To be secure or stable in
my job 28%
To be autonomous or 18% ® Engineering Council
independent 11% of South Africa
® Engineering students
To have an international 16%
career 27%

SURVEY QUESTION:
Below is a list of nine possible career goals. Which are most important to you? rT] ,:] C M E: —
Please select a maximum of three alternatives 11 ! !




To be a technical / functional expert 42%
. Tobe aleader / manager of people  34%
Magnet Student Survey 3. To have an international career 31%

To be a technical / functional expert 42%
To be a leader / manager of people  39%

3. To be competitively or intellectuall
Magnet Student Survey chaIIengedp / / 34%

To be a technical / functional expert 54%
. To have work / life balance 47%
3. Tobe aleader / manager of people 41%

Al

Magnet Professionals’ Survey

To have work / life balance 50%
To be a technical / functional expert 45%
3. Tobe aleader / manager of people 36%

L

Magnet Professionals’ Survey

SURVEY QUESTION: {'ﬂ F] E m E T

Below is a list of nine possible career goals. Which are most important to you? Please select a maximum of three alternatives



DRIVERS OF EMPLOYER
ATTRACTIVENESS

1 INTRODUCING THE MODEL
2 DRIVERS FOR ECSA MEMBERS

MAGNET

communications




The attributes of the employer
as an organisation.

Employer
Reputation &
Image

The contents and
demands of the
Job job, including the
learning
opportunities
provided by the
job

The monetary

compensation _
and other Remuneration &

benefits, now Advancement Employer

and in the Opportunities Attractiveness
future

Characteristics

People &

Culture

The social environment
and attributes of the
work place

MAGNET



Employer
Reputation &

Image

Top 3 attributes:

» Competitive base
salary

* Leadership
opportunities

» Performance-related
bonus

Remuneration &
Advancement
Opportunities

People &
Culture

SURVEY QUESTION:
How would you rate the relative importance of these aspects when choosing your Ideal Employer?

Please divide 100 points between the alternatives in accordance with importance. In order to continue the points should sum to 100.

Employer
Attractiveness

Top 3 attributes:

» Good reputation

* High ethical standards
* Financial strength

Top 3 attributes:

* Challenging work

* Professional training
and development

* High level of
responsibility

Job

Characteristics

Top 3 attributes:

» Will enable me to have a good work
/ life balance

« Offers a creative and dynamic work
environment

* Has leaders who will support my
development

MAGMNET



Professionals were asked to rate the importance of the four Drivers
of Employer Attractiveness by dividing 100 points between the
drivers in accordance with how important they perceive them.

B Employer Reputation & Image
il Job Characteristics
B People & Culture
Remuneration & Advancement Opportunities

Competitive base salary (Remuneration & Advancement
Opportunities)

Challenging work (Job Characteristics)

Will enable me to have good work/life balance (People &
Culture)

Professional training and development (Job Characteristics)

Offers a creative and dynamic work environment (People &
Culture)

Performance-related bonus (Remuneration & Advancement
Opportunities)

Good prospects for high future earnings (Remuneration &
Advancement Opportunities)

Leadership opportunities (Remuneration & Advancement
Opportunities)

High level of responsibility (Job Characteristics)

Good reputation (Employer Reputation & Image)

MAGNET



PREFERRED INDUSTRIES

IDEAL EMPLOYER RANKINGS
SALARIES & COMPENSATION PACKAGE
PREFERENCES




Industry Preferred industry Current industry

Engineering consulting 45% 31%
Engineering / manufacturing 18% 9%
Energy / power 16% 12%
Mining 11% 12%
Construction 9% 6%
Management consulting 7% 1%
Chemical / petroleum 7% 7%
Academic research 5% 1%
Aerospace / defence 5% 1%
Telecommunications 4% 3%
Utilities 4% 3%
Automotive 3% 1%
SURVEY QUESTION:

In which industry do you currently work?



100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

Engineering consulting

mmmm Engineering / manufacturing
mmmm Fnergy / power

mmmm Mining

=mmm Construction

55%

‘;N
S’O'N

45%

31%
13% 16%
19% 14% 11%
e 13% ” 9%
| I
2007 2008 2009 2010

MHAGMAET



Preferred Industry — ECSA Ranking Preferred Industry — Ranking

Members 2010 Percent Engineering students 2010 Percent
Engineering consulting 1 45.26% Engineering / manufacturing 1 32.84%

Engineering / manufacturing 2 17.89% Engineering consulting 2 24.73%

Energy / power 3 16.06% Mining 3 16.46%

Mining 4 11.00% Energy / power 4 13.64%
Construction 5 9.32% IT consulting 5 12.96%
Management consulting 6 6.79% Construction 6 11.6%

Chemical / petroleum 7 6.69% Chemical / petroleum 7 7.58%

Academic research 8 4.80% Aerospace / defense 8 3.95%

Aerospace / defense 9 4.61% Academic research 9 3.12%

Telecommunications 10 3.86% Management consulting 10 1.62%

SURVEY QUESTION:

In which industries would you ideally like to work?
Please select a maximum of three alternatives



Engineering Engineering

Industry Council of South | Council of South
Africa 2010 Africa 2009
Engineering consulting 45% L 50%
Engineering / manufacturing 18% 18%
Energy / power 16% T 14%
Mining 11% I 8%
Construction 9% 13%
Management consulting 7% T 6%
Chemical / petroleum 7% 4%
Academic research 5% 1 8%
Aerospace / defense 5% T 4%
Telecommunications 4% 4%
Utilities 4% 1 3%
Automotive 3% 3%
Education / teaching 3% # 4%
Environmental / conservation 3% i 4%
Government 3% 4%
Electronics 2% L 3%
Investment banking 2% 2%
Transportation / distribution / logistics 2% 2%
Financial services 2% # 4%
Metals 206 | 1%

SURVEY QUESTION: mMears -
In which industries would you ideally like to work? I 16T |
Please select a maximum of three alternatives



Company Rz;r(l)lilgg Percent Rz;r(l)lslgg Percent Rz;rélélgg Percent
BHP Billiton 1 L 14.80% 1 16.51% 5 11.77%
Sasol 2 14.40% 2 16.38% 3 13.73%
Anglo American 3 10.54% 5 10.59% 5 11.77%
Eskom 4 L 9.96% 3 14.51% 3 13.73%
South African Breweries (SAB) 5 i 9.56% 7 10.33% 9 9.80%
Murray & Roberts 6 8.35% 4 12.07% 2 15.69%
KV3 Engineers 7 8.29% - - - -
Hatch South Africa 8 L 7.94% 8 9.37% 5 11.77%
CSIR 9 $ 7.83% 6 10.37% 1 19.61%
BMW South Africa 10 7.08% 13 7.10% 13 7.10%
Anglo Platinum 11 i 7.02% 12 7.63% 11 7.84%
Aurecon 1| 7.02% 11 8.50% - -
De Beers 13 $ 6.27% 14 7.02% 13 5.88%
PetroSA 14 # 6.22% 15 6.71% 22 3.92%
Siemens Southern Africa 15 5.99% = - : =

SURVEY QUESTION:
Please select five employers from the list below for which you would most like to work, your five Ideal Employers.



Average Current Annual Salary for ECSA members

less than ZAR 100 1%

000 506 is R495 332 (Up 2.76% from R 482 022 in 2009)
® =
ZAR 100 000 - ZAR 6% R 382424 w R 515 659
199 999 18%

ZAR 200 000 - ZAR 18%

Average Current Annual Salary for Professionals in

|

299999 . general is R 399 749 (Down 5.5% from R 423 369 in
2009)
399 999 16%
R 325 568 R 450 183

13%
2%

ZAR 400 000 - ZAR
499 999

ZAR 500 000 - ZAR 13%

599 999 9%

'I

ZAR 600 000 - ZAR 11%

699 999 8%

ZAR 700 000 or 23%

e 149% B Engineering Council of South Africa
0

H Total

SURVEY QUESTION: — gy
What is your current salary before taxes (including commission and bonus, excluding pension)? m F‘ [-:' » E !



600 000

500 000
400 000
-
c
©
3
= 300 000
—
o
©
(%]
‘©
S 200000
c
c
<
100 000
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 7
=—&— Engineering Council of South Africa =@ Total
Years of experience
SURVEY QUESTION: - i
MAGMNET

What is your current salary before taxes (including commission and bonus, excluding pension)?



Average Expected Annual Salary for ECSA members

less than ZAR 100 LO% is R 587 044 (Up 2.95% from 570 219 in 2009)
000 1%
&

7AR 100 000 - ZAR R 494 248 R 605 778

199 999 %

> (+29%) (+17%)

ZAR 200 000 - ZAR

299 999 12% Average Expected Annual Salary for Professionals in

general is R 484 343 (Down 4.91% from 509 359 in 2009)

17%
19% ] o

R412 101 R 537 320
(+27%) (+ 19%)

ZAR 300 000 - ZAR
399 999

ZAR 400 000 - ZAR
499 999

ZAR 500 000 - ZAR
599 999

ZAR 600 000 - ZAR
699 999

ZAR 700 000 or 36%

above B Engineering Council of South Africa

m Total

SURVEY QUESTION: ’T] m E - E T
If you had to change jobs today, what annual salary before taxes (including commission and bonus, excluding other benefits) would you ask for? ' a1 i .



Performance-related bonus

Shares / options

Profit-sharing

13th cheque

Flexi-time

Company car

Increased pension benefits

Private health insurance (medical aid)
Housing subsidy

Paid external higher education (e.g. MBA)
Extra holidays

Overtime pay

Skills development

Access to career coach / mentor

Fitness benefits (e.g. gym membership)
Parental benefits (e.g. supplement to maternity / paternity pay)
Household-related benefits (e.g. dry-cleaning)
Other

None

Not applicable

SURVEY QUESTION:

What is your current salary before taxes (including commission and bonus, excluding pension)?

47%
% 29%
” 27%
9 0
48%
O 9 0
26%
O 9 0
20%
S 20%
494
43%
Y 0
20%
0,
(]703 %
. 12%
tege
0 0
0 25%
Y 0
16%
40,
%
0,
°5%
0,
0%,
9 0
6%
9% B Preferred compensation package
A% m Current compensation package

MAGMNET
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COMMUNICATION PREFERENCES

1 PREFERRED COMMUNICATION CHANNELS
2 PREFERRED WEBSITES & PUBLICATIONS
3 SOURCING OF CURRENT JOB

MAGNET

communications




Company websites

Career websites

Acquaintances employed by
the company / organisation

Online professional
networks / communities

Friends and family

Articles in newspapers

Articles in trade magazines

Company recruitment
brochures

Advertisements in
newspapers

Advertisements on the
Internet

SURVEY QUESTION:

29%
29%
25%
28%
26%
16%
10%
15%
15%
14%
15%
12%
10%
12%
11%
11%

How would you prefer to gather information about potential employers?

Please select a maximum of three alternatives

38%

B Engineering Council of South Africa 2010
= Engineering Council of South Africa 2009

MAGMET



Company websites

Career websites

Acquaintances employed by
the company / organisation

Online professional
networks / communities

Friends and family

Articles in newspapers

Articles in trade magazines

Company recruitment
brochures

Advertisements in
newspapers

Advertisements on the
Internet

SURVEY QUESTION:

29%
29%
25%
28%
26%
16%
10%
15%
15%
14%
15%
12%
10%
12%
11%
11%

How would you prefer to gather information about potential employers?

Please select a maximum of three alternatives

38%

B Engineering Council of South Africa 2010
= Engineering Council of South Africa 2009

MAGMET



Magnet will have a colleague from US, Per Hakansson who is an international Internet
strategy advisor and lecturer from Silicon Valley. He has worked in the digital industry
since 1995 with a focus on product development, strategy and mobile technology for
several start-ups including Icon Medialab, Yahoo!, Blurb Inc and Springboardr.com. He
also lectures at Hyper Island, known as the digital Harvard.

He will present how Social media bring new opportunities to employer branding. This
workshop will address how you can build relations with your talent groups, leverage
their online social behaviour and engage them in your employer brand.

Some of the discussion points will be;

» Overview of the past, present and future of social media and employer branding

» Introduction to how to use Facebook, Twitter, YouTube and other tools in employer
branding

» Review and discuss global best practices within social employer branding

» Look at performance metrics, return-on-investment and how to get started




careerjunction.co.za

E—

42%
sz o <
I do not visit websites to learn 279
employers 0
23%
Company specific websites .
23%
22%
net.co.za
P _22%
15%
jobs4u.co.za
: _ 15%
Newspaper career websites 11%
e 13%
, 10% m Engineering Council of South Africa
bestjobs.co.za
10%
m Total

SURVEY QUESTION:
Which websites do you visit to learn more about future employers (including job openings)? Please select as many alternatives as applicable F‘ﬂ f:‘ E B E T



Acquaintances employed by 34%
the company / organisation 45%

Articles in newspapers

Articles in trade magazines

Company websites

Friends and family

Advertisements in print

media 33%

19% m ECSA Members

14% 2010
ECSA Members

2009

Former fellow students

Advertisements in 18%
newspapers 24%

SURVEY QUESTION: S -
eHow have you mainly learnt about these employers? Please select as many alternatives as applicable rﬂ ‘r—] [_—_ -1 E |



- 60%
Engineering News + 60% since 2009
19%
_ _ 41%
Sunday Times (Times Career) 36% - 11% since 2009 (1%)

. 20%
Business Day

5%
17%

Careers SA

. 15%
Job Mail
15%
I do not read publications to 14%
learn more about potential
13%

future employers

12%

Beeld (Beeld Careers) Ao
0

—

SURVEY QUESTION:
What publications do you read to learn about potential future employees? Please select as many as applicable

23% - 5% since 2009 (2")

W Engineering Council of South Africa

M Total

MAGNET



Through contacts

| was contacted by the company

Through my bursary programme

Via job advertisement in newspaper / magazine

Via recruitment agency

| started my own company

Through speculative application direct to employer
Through the employer's website

Via university / technikon (Graduate recruitment / experient
Via headhunter

I moved internally

Through internship / work experience at the company
Through jobseeker service on Internet

Via a staffing company

Through my dissertation / thesis

Other

SURVEY QUESTION:
How did you find your current job?

4%
4%
4%
4%
3%
4%
3%
3%
3%
4%
2%
3%
2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
4%

14%
14%
14%
11%
11%
9%
12%
9%

18%

B Engineering Council of South Africa

M Total

21%

MAGMNET



MOBILITY & RETENTION

1 CURRENT EMPLOYER SATISFACTION
2  INTEREST IN CHANGING EMPLOYERS
3  REASONS FOR CHANGING JOBS




SURVEY QUESTION:
How satisfied are you with your current employer?
Scale 1 = Very dissatisfied and 10 = Very satisfied

10

2%

3%
3%
3%
4%
5%
7%
6%
9%
10%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%
11%

Averages:

ECSA: 6,9

Total: 6,7

19%
19%

23%
21%

B Engineering Council of South Africa

m Total

MAGMAET



10

7

Satisfaction
(6]

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

=&— Engineering Council of South Africa = Total

Years of experience

SURVEY QUESTION: =
How satisfied are you with your current employer? F‘ﬂ f:‘ b . E T

Scale 1 = Very dissatisfied and 10 = Very satisfied



Yes, within 6 months

Yes, within 1 year

Yes, within 1-2 years

Yes, within 2-4 years

36%
No

Don't know B Engineering Council of South Africa

M Total

SURVEY QUESTION:
Are you interested in changing employer? m F] [_: 1 E T



Yes, within 6
months

Don't know

Yes, within 2-4
years

Yes, within 1-2
years

Yes, within 1
year

SURVEY QUESTION:
Are you interested in changing employer?

17%
17%

14%
14%

14%
14%

13%
13%

11%
11%

32%
32%

mECSA 2010
m ECSA 2009

MAGMNET



Yes, internally with current
employer

Yes, externally with other
employer

Yes, and | switched to my
current job within the past 12
months

65%

No

0,
L?I?C{? of South Africa

W Total

SURVEY QUESTION: =
Have you applied for a new job in the past 12 months? rﬂ f:‘ b = E T



65%
No
62%

Yes, externally with
other employer

Yes, internally with
current employer

Yes, and | switched to
my current job within
the past 12 months

mECSA 2010

9% mECSA 2009

SURVEY QUESTION: =
Have you applied for a new job in the past 12 months? 'T] F] b = E 'T"



| wanted to create better
development opportunities

| wanted a higher salary

| wanted greater scope to influence
my work

| wanted to try something new

| was dissatisfied with the overall
management

| was dissatisfied with the
corporate culture

I moved / wanted to move
geographically

| wanted to see if there was any
interest in me on the labour market

| wanted the opportunity for an
international career

| was dissatisfied with my
immediate boss

| was made redundant

| was dissatisfied with the working
hours

My workplace was shut down

Other

SURVEY QUESTION:

6%

4%

4%

3%

2%

6%

30%
29%

26%
29%

23%
22%

18%
17%

15%
14%

15%
12%

13%
13%

13%
13%

11%
10%

Why did you apply for a new job? Please select as many alternatives as applicable

36%

46%
50%

41%

B Engineering Council of South Africa

 Total

MAGMNET



| wanted to create better
development opportunities

| wanted a higher salary

| wanted greater scope to influence
my work

| was dissatisfied with the overall
management

| wanted to try something new

| was dissatisfied with the
corporate culture

I moved / wanted to move
geographically

| was dissatisfied with my
immediate boss

| wanted to see if there was any
interest in me on the labour market

| wanted the opportunity for an
international career

| was made redundant

| was dissatisfied with the working
hours

My workplace was shut down

Other

SURVEY QUESTION:

26%
25%
25%
19%
18%
16%
15%
14%
15%
14%
14%
12%
12%
5%
4%
5%
7%
3%
2%
10%

9%

Why did you apply for a new job? Please select as many alternatives as applicable

47%
51%

39%
41%

33%
31%

30%

mECSA

o Total

MAGMNET



| had already secured
employme:t before 71%
65%

completing my studie

17%

5%
3 - 6 months - 6%

6 - 9 months 2;{?/0
9 - 12 months 220&
12 - 18 months 1;2
More than 18 months 2;{?/0
SURVEY QUESTION:

How long after completing your studies did it take to be employed?

B Engineering Council of South Africa

M Total

MAGMNET



s Bla olouread a A e -

o 0 - 3 months 18% 18% 22% 16% 10%
8
3
o 3 - 6 months 11% 4% 7% 3% 6%
2
= 6 -9 months 4% 3% 2% 1% .
5 9 - 12 months 4% 1% 5% 0.5% 2%
¥ 12 - 18 months 4% 1% 1% 0.5% 2%
CE, | had already secured
o employment before 53% 67% 62% 78% 78%
= completing my studies
[oT0]
o
2 More than 18 months 6% 6% 1% 1% 2%
T

SURVEY QUESTION: IFHGMNET

How long after completing your studies did it take to be employed?




PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
SATISFACTION

1  SATISFACTION WITH PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION
1  WHY ARE / AREN'T THEY MEMBERS?




Very satisfied

76%

Satisfied
50%

Neutral

Dissatisfied

® Engineering Council
of South Africa

. L ® Total
Very dissatisfied

SURVEY QUESTION:

How satisfied are you overall with your professional association? T — —
—_ I | b !

(Very satisfied, Satisfied, Neutral, Dissatisfied and Very dissatisfied) 1 ] l b E !



Certification /
recognition of
experience

They help promote the 45%
profession 43%

0,
It is compulsory 3% 42%

el $@=Z0Z0ZTlEE——.

conferences 43%
Networking 22%
opportunities 23%

21%

Access to information

. 18%
Career guidance -6%

_ _ 11%
Advisory services F 18%

SURVEY QUESTION:
What are the main reasons for being a member of a Professional Association?
(Please select as many alternatives as applicable)

46%

- —
== ——

-

80%
67% J

S ———

B Engineering Council of
South Africa

m Total

MAGMET



It does not interest
me

Other

Do not meet the
academic

requirements for...

Uncertain about the
benefits

Do not feel | get
value for my money

It is not compulsory

17%

53%

21%

20%

17%

13%
24%

13%
7%

10%

14%

The membership 7% B Engineering Council of
fee is exorbitant 3% South Africa
= Total
| do not feel that |
: 7%
have the time to be 20
an engaged...
SURVEY QUESTION:
What are your main reasons for not being a member of a Professional Association? N — —
MHAGMNE

(Please select as many alternatives as applicable)
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IMPORTANT DATES FOR SAPS 2011:

MAGNET PROFESSIONALS’ SURVEY LAUNCH:

DESTINATION THE FUTURE DELIVERY:

DELIVERY OF 2011 FINDINGS:

MAGNET PROFESSIONALS’ FORUM:




THANK YOU!

15T Floor, Atterbury House
Hampton Office Park

20 Georgian Crescent
Bryanston

2191

Tel: 011 706 0678

"MAGNET

communications

+



